PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES / LISTA DE PIEZAS
ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO. :D525-291-1/ -2
DESCRIPTION / LA DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCION : King Metal Bed Frame-Gray / Lt Oak

Trés grand lit
Cama tamafio king

* * G
x1 Headboard x1HB Left Leg ] x1 HB Right Leg x1 Footboard x1 Side Rail x1 Side Rail
x1 Téte de it x1 Patte de la téte de lit gauche x1 pattes de la téte de lit droit x1 Pied de lit x1 Traverse x1 Traverse
x1 Cabecera x1 Pata de cabecera izquierda x1 Patas de cabecera derecha x1 Pie de cama x1 Travesano lateral x1 Travesano lateral

x1 Side Rail
x1 Traverse
x1 Travesano lateral

Q, (N) © © o
* . 7, / )

x6 Bracket
x6 Support
x6 Soporte

x8 Allen Bolt 1/4" X35mm
x8 Vis a téte creuse
hexagonale 1/4" X 35mm
x8 Perno Allen 1/4" X 35mm

©
©

@ O,

/ =

x1 Side Rail x2 End Slat x1 Top Vertical Rail x1 Safety Rail x6 Center Supports
x1 Traverse x2 Latte d'extrémité x1 Traverse Supérieure x1 Garde-corps x6 Supports centraux
x1 Travesano lateral x2 Listones final x1 Travesano superior x1 Baranda de seguridad x6 Soportes centrales

x14 Slats x1 Center Rail x28 Plug x1 Bottom Vertical Rail X32 filen Bolt 1/4” X 20mm
x14 Lattes x1 Traverse Centrale x28 Cubiertas de plastico x1 Traverse Inférieur pexagonale 1/4" X 20mm
x14 Listones x1 Travesano Central x28 Bouchon de plastique x1 Travesano inferior x32 Perno Allen 1/4" X 20mm

@ © © W) Q)

bt

(o [ o

* * * * *
x10 Allen Bolt 1/4" X40mm
x10 Vis a téte creuse x14 Flat Washer x14 Hex Nut x1 Allen Wrench M4 x1 Open Wrench
hexagonale 1/4" X 40mm x14 Rondelle plate  x14 Ecrou hexagonal x1 Clé hexagonale M4 x1 Clé a fourche
x10 Perno Allen 1/4" X 40mm x14 Arandela plana x14 Tuerca hexagon x1 Llave Allen M4 x1 Llave de boca

*
Replaceable Part

Page 1 of 4

Residential Use Only Made in Malaysia / Fabriqué en Malaisie / Hecho en Malasia
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO. :D525-291-1/ -2
DESCRIPTION / LA DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCION : King Metal Bed Frame-Gray / Lt Oak
Trés grand lit
Cama tamafio king

Page 2 of 4
Residential Use Only Made in Malaysia / Fabriqué en Malaisie / Hecho en Malasia
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO. :D525-291-1/ -2
DESCRIPTION / LA DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCION : King Metal Bed Frame-Gray / Lt Oak
Trés grand lit
Cama tamafio king

Page 3 of 4
Residential Use Only Made in Malaysia / Fabriqué en Malaisie / Hecho en Malasia
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com



REPLACEABLE PART / PARTIE REMPLACABLE / PARTE REEMPLAZABLE

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO. :D525-291-1 /-2

DESCRIPTION / LA DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCION : King Metal Bed Frame-Gray / Lt Oak
Trés grand lit
Cama tamafio king

P

x1 RD526-290-LLEG* x 1 RD526-290-RLEG * X2 RD524-291-ESLAT* x1 RD524-291-TVRA|L* x1 RD526'291'RA"—*

x 1 HB Left Leg x 1 HB Right Leg x 2 End Slat x 1 Top Vertical Rail x 1 Safety Rail

x 1 Patte de la téte de lit gauche x 1 Patte de la téte de lit droit x 2 Latte d'extrémité x 1 Traverse Supérieure x 1 Garde-corps

x 1 Pata de cabecera izquierda  x 1 Pata de cabecera derecha x 2 Listones final x 1 Travesano superior x 1 Baranda de seguridad

X6 RD524-290-CESUP*X 6 RD524-290-BRACKET*X 14 RD524-291-SLAT* x1 RD524-291-CRA|L* x 28 RD524-290-PLUG* x 1 RD524-291-OVRAIL*

x 6 Center Supports x 6 Bracket x 14 Slats x 1 Center Rail x 28 Plug x 1 Bottom Vertical Rail
X 6 Supports centraux  x 6 Support x 14 Lattes x 1 Traverse Centrale x 28 Cubiertas de plastico x 1 Traverse Inférieur
x 6 Soportes centrales  x 6 Soporte x 14 Listones x 1 Travesano Central x 28 Bouchon de plastique x 1 Travesano Inferior

I

i

A

! f o

x 1 RD526-291-HWKIT*

x 1 Hardware Kit

x 1 Liste des piéces de quincaillerie
x 1 Lista del kit de materiales

*
Replaceable Part

Page 4 of 4
Residential Use Only Made in Malaysia / Fabriqué en Malaisie / Hecho en Malasia
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com



*U01309304d pappe pue uolysnd eaixa apiaodd ||im BnJ eade ayj Japun
ped bnJ y ‘S)Jew JjndsS pue saydjetds wod) 100} JnoA 309304d 03 Aem Jayjoue s| ainjiuing Japun bna eade ue buisn
sped b6n.4 pue sbnu eaay

'S]1B9SOAO|
pue sejos 1| ‘sda1d J4abue| 404 109)49d a4e pue aoe|d ul Aels aunliuiny diay ||Im sped J1aggny 'asn yiim aAow

1ey3 saoald Jay3jo pue sdieyd buluip 104 [eapl wayl buyew ‘100j4 ayj ssodde Ajisea apl|s sped 3|94 'S2403s alempuey
|e20| 1B punoyj aq ued sped ainjiuin4 ‘sjulod 30B3U0D UOIYSND sd|ay aJniiudny Jo 1994 ay3) 03 sped aanjiuiny bulA|ddy
sped 1aqqnJ pue }|24

'sped buiarow 40 Ajjop e buisn Aay ‘Buinji] Aq aanyiuany jo sadaid Jabae| ayl bBuirow usaym
d|ay 2uoaWOoS 9ARH S}JN2S pue SaydleJdds 0] ped| ued 3adied JNoYIM SJ00[) J9A0 ainjiudny buibbesp pue buiysng
a4njiuiny anoA buinop

*19d1ed Jnoy3m BuLIoo) uo ainjiudny Japun sbnu ealde Jo sped Jaqgnd ‘313 aAeY 03 SI UOI}RPUSWIWO0I3.
9yl 'sJ00j) 96n06 uaAs pue JJnas ‘yoiedds ued sadald ased pue Aiaisjoydn Buipnjoul adniudng [je ‘|nyaded jou JI

'}9dJed Jnoy3Im 100]4 Aue 03 saljdde Juswalels SIyl

Huli00|4 djeulwe] 10 pOOM JNOA 109304d





